4-9. Factory Mode
Setting TV into Factory Mode��
AA81-00243A
Factory Remote
Power TV ON.1.
Select TV Source.2.
Info3.	  → Factory.
Use 4.	 MENU for return.

PANEL LD/SMPS
Vendor AUO Vendor HANSOE Vendor HANSOE
Code Spec Type Code Spec Code Spec
BN95-05487A CY-TR065FLAV1V/H 65L1QU9TR BN44-00980C L65S9NRA_RHS BN44-00980D L65S9NRB_RHS
MAIN Assy One Connetor
ASSY CHASSIS ASSY PCB MAIN Assy One Connetor ASSY PCB OC
BN91-20682N BN94-14008N BN91-21121D BN94-14012E
Factory Option•
Local Set BOM Model Front Color S/W Model
ED_VIET 90RA Q-F-RQ90-OC-65 QRQ90
PBA Factory Option•
Panel Type Local Set S/W Model BOM Model
65L1QU9TR AD_AU2 QRQ90 Follow S/W Model
QA75Q90RAKXXV ��
PANEL / LD/SMPS / MAIN / Assy One Connetor Information•
Side Version FA01
PANEL LD/SMPS
Vendor SDC Vendor HANSOE Vendor HANSOE
Code Spec Type Code Spec Code Spec
BN95-05484A CY-TR075FLLV1V/H 75A1QU9TR BN44-00980E L75S9NRA_RHS BN44-00980F L75S9NRB_RHS
MAIN Assy One Connetor
ASSY CHASSIS ASSY PCB MAIN Assy One Connetor ASSY PCB OC
BN91-21386A BN94-14717A BN91-21121D BN94-14012E
Factory Option•
Local Set BOM Model Front Color S/W Model
ED_VIET 90RA Q-F-RQ90-OC-75 QRQ90
PBA Factory Option•
Panel Type Local Set S/W Model BOM Model
75L1QU9TR AD_AU2 QRQ90 Follow S/W Model
QA82Q90RAKXXV ��
PANEL / LD/SMPS / MAIN / Assy One Connetor Information•
Side Version FA01
PANEL LD/SMPS
Vendor SDC Vendor HANSOE Vendor HANSOE
Code Spec Type Code Spec Code Spec
BN95-05483A CY-TR082FLLV1V/H 82A1QU9TR BN44-00981A L82S9NA_RHS BN44-00981B L82S9NB_RHS
MAIN Assy One Connetor
ASSY CHASSIS ASSY PCB MAIN Assy One Connetor ASSY PCB OC
BN91-20787H BN94-14077H BN91-21171G BN94-14012E
Factory Option•
Local Set BOM Model Front Color S/W Model
ED_VIET 90RA Q-F-RQ90-OC-82 QRQ90
PBA Factory Option•
Panel Type Local Set S/W Model BOM Model
82A1QU9TR AD_AU2 QRQ90 Follow S/W Model
4-10-3. Factory Data
Option��
Factory Menu Name Data Range
Factory Reset -
Type 65" 65L1QU9TR AA04
75" 75A1QU9TR FA01
82" 82A1QU9TR FA01
Writing Type
Local set ED_VIET
SW Model QRQ90
Model Code QA82Q90RAKXXV 65/75/82
TUNER - PAL,DVB-T2/C
Ch Table NONE
MRT Option
Engineer Option
Control��
Factory Menu Name Data Range
EDID
EDID ON/OFF OFF
EDID WRITE ALL …
EDID WRITE HDMI …
EDID WRITE PC …
HDMI EDID Ver …
HDMI EDID Port …
Sub Option
RS-232 Jack UART RS-232 mode setting
EXT Link Support ON
Serial Log On/Off OFF
Watchdog OFF
FRC Monitoring OFF
Checksum 0x0000
Fast Boot In Production OFF
USB Serial OFF
ECO IC TYPE NOT_DETECT
COLOR IC TYPE RISF315
Info Link Server Type development
Factory Menu Name Data Range
TTX Group UserOSD
OPTION_SWU
LMF LEAVE THRESHOLD 160
LMF TRIM THRESHOLD 120
LMF TERM THRESHOLD 80
FAnet Thread 2
CI CPLD Version 1
ACM_MC ON
UNIQUE TRIPLET ON
T-CON Device KANT-M2
SPI Protection
FKP Server Type Default
Preloading Support ON
Multitasking Support ON
Browser preloading Support FULL
EXT IR Boot Support ON
APP BOOTING SUPPORT ON
Cloudscan Always Upload OFF
STB Power Sync Support ON
OOM Panic Burst Interval 60
OOM Panic Burst Number 8
APP Boot Support after Reset 1
Long press Power off Reset OFF